. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP ternal Address: Suite 2400 treet Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, ity: Toronto State: ZIP: M5C 3B1	. 6. Total number of applica . [3] . 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41) [] Enclosed . [x] Authorized to be charged . 8. Deposit account number: . 13-2400 . (Attach duplicate copy of this page if position of the second of the s	to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP ternal Address: Suite 2400 reet Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, ity: Toronto State: ZIP: M5C 3B1 Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing		to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP ternal Address: Suite 2400 reet Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, ity: Toronto State: ZIP: M5C 3B1		to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP ternal Address: Suite 2400 reet Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, ty: Toronto State: ZIP: M5C 3B1		to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP ternal Address: Suite 2400 reet Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada,		\$_120.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP ternal Address: Suite 2400	 6. Total number of applica [3] 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41) [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged 	\$_120.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP ternal Address: Suite 2400	• 6. Total number of applica •	\$_120.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP	• 6. Total number of applica [3] 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP	· 6. Total number of applica	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	· 6. Total number of applica	itions and patents invol
Name and address of party to whom		tions and patents invol
A 1 to 2	Land and the documents of the control of the contro	
	0,060,136	
	5,884,976 6,086,156	
76 Talem Application (190.(3)	B. Patent No.(s) - 5,839,784	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
this document is being filed together with a new ap		e application is
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	
secution Date: 6 AUGUST 2002	· [] Yes [X] No	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
•	City: <u>MISSISSAUGA,</u> State	: <u>Canada</u> ZIP: <u>L4Y 129</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	· Ontario	C
Yes No [] [X]	•	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 2301 Dixie Road	
NIGHTINGALE INC. $\int \int \int$	Name:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102268511	iving party(ies)
		ments or copy thereof.
and Hamanuchia Commission of D. A. J. J. J. J.	11-01-2002	Our Ref: 39103-0046
RADEN		\sim
RECORDATE PARTIES AND TRADES	FORM COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademar

01

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0171

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nightingale Inc., (hereinafter called "Nightingale)", whose full post office address is 2301 Dixie Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L4Y 1Z9, is the owner of record of the United States Letter Patents and patent application as shown on the attached Schedule "A" hereto:

AND WHEREAS Nightingale Corp., (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 2301 Dixie Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L4Y 1Z9, has acquired from Nightingale Inc., the whole right, title and interest in the United States in and to said patent application and issued patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nightingale Inc., by these presents hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States in and to said patent application and issued patents;

AND Nightingale Inc. hereby authorizes and grants to the firm Ridout & Maybee of 1 City Centre Drive, Suite 308, Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 1M2, the power to insert on this Assignment such further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent regulations of any country for recordation of this document.

Executed at Toronto this day of Juguest

, 2002.

Nightingale Inc.

John D. Pepper, Executive Vice-President

Sparks, Secretary & Treasurer

11439571.1

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0172

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION - CORPORATION

Before me, Constance W. M. Chan, this day of day of

Notary Public

11439571.1

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0173

Schedule "A"

<u>Title:</u>	<u>Issue No.</u>	<u>Issued</u>
Chair Control	5,839,784	November 24, 1998
Chair Swivel Arm Rest	5,884,976	March 23, 1999
Chair Swivel Arm Rest	6,086,156	July 11, 2000

PATENT RECORDED: 10/25/2002 REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0174